



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 6566 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 23121 OF 2025

Mrs. Ritu Chhabria ... Applicant

In the matter between

Mrs. Ritu Chhabria w/o ... Petitioner

Mr. Sanjay Chhabria

Versus

Bureau of Immigration, Ministry of Home
Affairs and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Darshan Naik a/w Ms. Reshma Shirke, Mr. Gopalkrishna Naik,
Mr. Prabodh Sanade and Ms. Sangita Upadhaya, for the Applicant/
Petitioner.

Ms. Leena Patil, for the Respondent Nos.1 and 3.

Ms. Laveena Tejwani i/b NDB Law, for the Respondent No.2-Bank of
Baroda.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : 2nd APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the Applicant seeks permission to file
rejoinder to the affidavit-in-reply. Permission is granted. It shall be



filed on or before the next date with copy to the other side.

2. Stand over to 9th April, 2026.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)