



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 6566 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 23121 OF 2025

Mrs. Ritu Chhabria ... Applicant

In the matter between

Mrs. Ritu Chhabria w/o ... Petitioner

Mr. Sanjay Chhabria

Versus

Bureau of Immigration,
Ministry of Home Affairs & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Darshan Naik a/w Ms. Reshma Shirke, Mr. Prabodh Sanade, Mr. Gopalkrishna Naik, Mr. K. L. Dalvi and Ms. Sangita Upadhaya, for the Applicant.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : 20th APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. The matter was mentioned for speaking to the minutes. Learned Counsel for the Applicant does not press for modification of any typographical error and he seeks no further direction. Therefore, no orders.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)